
111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 
118 

119 

120 

121 

122 
123 

124 

125* 
126* 
127* 
128 

129 
130 

131 
132 
133 
134 

135 
136 
137 
138 

139 

140 

141 
142 

143 

144 

145* 

146 
147* 

148 

149 

150 

151 
152 
153 
154 

155 

156 

157 

MAR. 11.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRLCT OF AUCKLAND-continued. 

Kaitaia, Kaingaroa, Lake Ohia, Peria, 
Oruru, and Mangonui (part rural 
delivery) 

Kaiwaka Railway-station, Kaiwaka, 
Hakaru, and Mangawai 

Kaiwaka Railway-station and Post­
office 

Kamo arid McLeod's Bridge (rural de­
livery) 

Kamo and Three-mile Bush Road (rural 
delivery) 

Kama and Whangarei (one way only) 

Kamo Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaukapakapa, Glorit, Hotco Bridge, 

Tauhoa, Hoteo, and Kaipara Flats 
(part rural delivery) 

Kaukapakapa and Makaran (part rural 
delivery) 

Kaukapakapa, Parakakau, and Upper 
Waiwora (part rural delivery) 

90 Daily ; twice weekly to 
Lake Ohia ; weekly 
to Matthews's Home­
stead 

22 Thrice weekly 

2½ Thrice weekly 

6½ Thrice weekly 

12 Thrice weekly 

3½ Irregular 

55½ 

26 

44 

As required 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Kaukapakapa Railway - station and 28 oh. As required 
Post-office 

Kawakawa and \Vaihaha 28 Twice weekly 
Kawakawa Railway-station and Post- 500 yd As required 

office 
Kawau Island and North Cove (private-

bag delivery) 
Kawau lsland Wharf and Post-office .. 
Kawiti Railway-station and Tuhipa .. 
Korikeri Inlet Landing and Post-office 
Kirikopuni Railway-station, Kiriko-

puni, and '.rangiteroria 
Kohukohu and Mitimiti 
Kohukohu, Motukaraka, Broadwood, 

and Okioi (part rural delivery) 
Kohukohu and Panguru 
Kohukohu and Rawene 
Kohukohu Wharf and Post-office 
Kumeu, Whenuapai, and Hobsonville 

(part rural delivery) 
Kumeu Railway-station and Post-office 
Kumeu Railway-station and Riverhead 
Mahurangi steamer and Post-office 
Mangapai and Waipu Caves (rural de-

livery) 
llfangapai Railway-station and Post­

office 
Mangonui and Kohumaru (rural de­

livery) 
Manurewa and ·w eymouth .. 
Manurewa and Whitford ( part rural 

delivery) 
Manurewa Railway-station and Post­

office 
Mareretu Railway-station and l'ost­

office 

4 

120 yd 
¾ 

l½ 
8 

64 
66 

38 
8 

280 yd 
28'! 

20 ft. 
6 
l 

19 

21½ 

7 
20 

½ 

Twice weekly 

As required 
Thrice week! v 
Twice weekly 
Daily 

Twice weeklv 
• Daily to Broadwood; 

thrice weekly to Okioi 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 
As required 
Daily 

Twice daily 
Daily 
T~ice weekly 
Weekly 

Daily ( two trips) 

Twice weekly 

Daily 
Daily 

As required 

Daily 

Maropiu Railway-station and Post- 140 yd Daily 
office 

Matakana and Tawharanui 
Matakana Lower, steamer, and Post-

office 
Matakohe and Ararua (rural delivery) 
I (a) Matakohe and Hukatere (rural de-
~ livery) 
Ub) Hukatere and Tinopai .. 
Matakohe and Parahi (rural delivery) 

Matthew's Homestead and Parapara .. 
Matthew's Homestead and Whatuwhiwhi 
Maungatapere and Otuhi 
Maungatapere · and Whatitiri (rural 

delivery) 
Maungaturoto Railway-station, Whaka­

pirau, and Batley (part rural delivery) 
Maungaturoto Railway-station, junction 

Rowsclls Road, Maungaturoto, and 
Waipu (part rural delivery) 

Mercer Railway-station and Post-office 

14 
2 

20 
201 

r 
12) 
26 

6 
22 
12 

9 

47½ 

34 

Weekly 
Weekly 

Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 
30 April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 31 Aug. 

Weekly 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Daily 

660 yd As required 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car 

J\iotor-van 

Motor-bus 

Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry 

Handcart .. 

Motor-lorry 
Handcart 

Launch 

Foot 
Foot 
~'oot 
Motor-car 

Motor-van 
Motor-van 

Motor-lorry 
Launch 
Truck 
Motor 

Foot 
Motor-van 
Foot 
Horse 

Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

· Handcart 

Foot 

Foot 

Horse 
Foot 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Horse and gig 

Horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Motor-van 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Foot or hand­
cart 

J. D. Ryan 

F. Jackson 

E. R. Dowson 

Hamilton Bros ... 

Wilkinson's 

Northern Motor-
bus Co., Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) 
H. R. Hudson .. 

Smith and Davies 

,J. S. King and 
Sons, Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) 

H. A. Burling 
(Dept!. officer) 

W. E. JIL Lees 

L. G. Reeves 
H. Cherrington 
R. B. Aitken 
Dalbeth Bros. · .. 

M. Lundon 
EmpireGarage and 

Engineering Co. 
W. P. Leef 
S. H. Watkins .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
L. W. Reanney .. 

(Dept!. officer) 
S. R. Gould 
N. Lawrie 
J. W. Lee 

S. R. McAllister .. 

H. K. W. Moffat 

l. G. Smith 
C. R. E. Mackesy 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

Miss T. R. Bowden 

W. G. Marchant 

K Young 
A. J. Rayner 

Mrs. F. A. Jones 

L. L. Padget 

G. J. Masson 

S. Wright 
L. Hctaraka 
A. Edge 
Whangarei Bake-

ries, Ltd, 
A. F. Roadley 

J. W. Durham 

(Dept!. officer) 

* Service performed by non-permanent offioer. Payment included in salary. 

565 

£ s. d. 
373 0 0 

76 0 0 

32 0 0 

40 0 0 

29 18 0 

9d. per bag 

112 0 0 

35 0 0 

50 0 0 

13 0 0 

5 0 0 

45 0 0 

15 12 0 
355 0 0 

23 8 0 
6 0 0 

188 6 0 

23 8 0 
20 0 0 
28 0 0 

32 0 0 

48 0 0 

31 0 0 
102 0 0 

35 0 0 

14 0 0 

40 0 0 

94 0 0 

63 0 0 

9 0 0 
6 0 0 

10 0 0 
18 10 0 

167 0 0 

188 0 0 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/ 12/:-38 

:ll/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 


